Odisha, India. Phone # +91-674-2391444.  
Email:mail@watcoodisha.in / 
md@watcoodisha.in 

10. Bid Processing Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs.10,000.00 + Rs.1,800.00GSTonlyremitted 
online during uploading of bid. 

11. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
(Refundable) 

Rs.1,50,000.00(RupeesOne Lakh Fifty 
thousand) onlyremitted online during 
uploading of bid. 

12. Contact Person The Managing Director, WATCO,  

Ground Floor, Unnati Bhawan, Satyanagar,  

Bhubaneswar–751007, Dist. Khordha, 
Odisha, India. Phone # +91-674-2391444.  
Email : watcoodisha@gmail.com/

[...]

The bidder must furnish as part of technical proposal, the required bid processing fee 
amounting to Rs.11,800.00(RupeesEleven Thousand& Eight hundred)Onlyincluding 
GST, Remitting online. 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : 
The bidder must furnish, as part of the technical proposal, an Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD)amounting to Rs.1,50,000.00(RupeesOne Lakh fifty thousand)OnlyRemitting 
online. 
The EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded after finalization of selection 
process and award of contract. The EMD of the successful bidder will be released only 
after furnishing of the required Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) and signing of the